505682124 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5728932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AALTO-KORKEAKOULUSÄÄTIÖ (AALTO UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION)	08/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQM FINLAND OY
Street Address:	VAISALANTIE 6 C,
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16066207	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)609-6921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-609-6837

Email: lyoung@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: WORLDWIDE PLAZA, 825 EIGHTH AVE., 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129349-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN N EHRHARD
SIGNATURE:	/kathleen n ehrhard/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Aalto to IQM#page1.tif source=Assignment from Aalto to IQM#page2.tif

PATENT 505682124 REEL: 050440 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AALTO-KORKEAKOULUSÄÄTIÖ (AALTO UNIVERSITY

FOUNDATION), a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having its principal office at Lämpömiehenkuja 2 C, 02015 Espoo, Finland, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of the following patent application by assignment ("Transferred Application"):

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 16/066,207 Filed: June 26, 2018

Title: A CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY, A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR COOLING QUANTUM ELECTRIC DEVICES

WHEREAS, IQM FINLAND OY, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having its principal office at Vaisalantie 6 C, Espoo, Finland 02130 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Application, including the inventions claimed therein and any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, extensions and counterparts of such Transferred Application already granted and which may be granted therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with

- (A) the right to prosecute, maintain and defend the Transferred Application before any public or private agency, office or registrar;
- (B) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of the Transferred Application, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, (iii) any other remedies of any kind (in each of cases (i), (ii) and (iii)) for past, current and future infringement, (iv) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Transferred Application and (v) the right to fully and entirely stand in place of the Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- AND, Assignor shall take reasonable actions and execute and deliver documents that Assignee may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Transferred Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

ME1 30993153v.1

PATENT REEL: 050440 FRAME: 0076

		and the same of the same					
Signat	ure:		Maria Ma				
Date:	*	5 .	<u>""</u>				
Name:	} -	14m Ko	1565V				
Title:	HEAD	07 NUUC	V41.00	<u> 2660</u>	C & C		
					######################################		
*		KORKEAKOI UNIVERSITY					
Signat	ure:			i pagas Pagusiin <u>Usang</u> sii Pilisi palah sagasin p	a (fein jari graphika) a todan me	i <mark>(1886)</mark> ji ji je k. 1981. u libiliji je 1888. u libiliji je k	
							Harry Commission Season of Early Land Harrish
							Legisla jarih sent Baren seraku, beles
Title:	C						
	IQM FIN	LAND OY	ngg für leimid Dega verse da Mes facilitätige Peg Rollbate sin Berkungstatelist	Pindo braille on lucioner gamena agra a lastra traja onas alastraj	egi iz kirje dang reginera dasagan kaj dasakan jigar dasakan jigar		
		ukselgan kans	vaso 19 los is sas				an tat filo a sama i legilagi
							us os 44. 1811 Herspalar Jacobska

ME1 30993153V.1

PATENT REEL: 050440 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 09/20/2019